

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2508 OF 2025 (F)

LEO JOSEPH CRUZ DE SOUZA AND 3 ORS ... PETITIONERS
Versus
JOHN WILFRED FERNANDES AND 6 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Ms. S. Veluskar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 6th January, 2026

P. C:

At request, stand over to 28/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)